503711977 02/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3758618

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SCIDOSE, LLC			11/22/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY I					
Name:		NO, LLC			
Street Address:		ORTH PLEASANT STREET			
City:		RST			
State/Country:	MASSA	ACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01002				
Property Typ		Number			
Application Number:		14076560			
Application Number:		14326096			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(212)661-8002			
		the e-mail address first; if that i	is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number,	if provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
		212-661-8000			
		info@Imiplaw.com			
•		LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP	BROAD STREET-21ST FLOOR		
		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004			
Address Line 4.					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	1112-1022	1112-1022		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	MICHAEL N. MERCANTI	MICHAEL N. MERCANTI		
SIGNATURE:		/Michael N. Mercanti/	/Michael N. Mercanti/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/26/2016	02/26/2016		
Fotal Attachments: 3					
source=Assignmentscid	dosetohaztv	vo#page1.tif			
_					
ource=Assignmentscio					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the UNDERSIGNED, is an authorized officer of <u>SciDose, LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Massachusetts having a principal place of business at <u>196 North Pleasant Street, Amherst, MA 01002, United States of</u> <u>America</u>, (ASSIGNOR) and whereas <u>SciDose, LLC</u> is the assignee of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT AND DIAGNOSIS OF DISORDERS ASSOCIATED WITH OXIDATIVE STRESS

said APPLICATION being identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/076,560</u>, filed on <u>November 11, 2013</u> and having an assignment recorded at Reel <u>031825</u> and Frame <u>0439</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>HAZ TWO, LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Massachusetts having a principal place of business at <u>196 North Pleasant Street</u>. <u>Amherst, MA 01002, United States of America</u> (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION in the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in the United States of America on said INVENTION, and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States of America, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent in the United States of America to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, in the United States of America, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said

PATENT REEL: 037841 FRAME: 0142

invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the date shown below.

SciDose, LLC

By: Name Toseph BOHAN

Title: CEO and General Manager SciDose, LLC

Date: November 22, 2015

Witne Printed Name:

HAZ TWO, LLC

Name: Joseph BOHAN Title: CEO and General Manager HAZ TWO, LLC Date: <u>November 22, 2015</u>

Witness Printed Name: Charlene Messinger

PATENT REEL: 037841 FRAME: 0143

Country	Application/Patent No.		Filing/Issue Date
Australia	2013342069	ENEMA COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS HAVING LONG TERM STABILITY	November 11, 2013
Canada	2,891,090	ENEMA COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS HAVING LONG TERM STABILITY	November 11, 2013
Europe	13852751.0	ENEMA COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS HAVING LONG TERM STABILITY	November 11, 2013
India	2618/CHENP/2015	ENEMA COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS HAVING LONG TERM STABILITY	November 11, 2013
Japan	2015-541981	ENEMA COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS HAVING LONG TERM STABILITY	November 11, 2013
Mexico	MX/a/2015/005837	ENEMA COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS HAVING LONG TERM STABILITY	November 11, 2013
РСТ	PCT/US2013/069449	ENEMA COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS HAVING LONG TERM STABILITY	November 11, 2013
South Africa	2015/03077	ENEMA COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS HAVING LONG TERM STABILITY	November 11, 2013
Provisional	61/724,678	ENEMA COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS HAVING LONG TERM STABILITY	November 9, 2012
Jnited States	14/076,560/8,809,308	ENEMA COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS HAVING LONG TERM STABILITY	November 11, 2013/August 19, 2014
Inited States-CON	14/326,096	ENEMA COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ULCERATIVE COLITIS HAVING LONG TERM STABILITY	July 8, 2014

RECORDED: 02/26/2016